Washington State Genealogical Society

recognizes

Mary K. Schonberg Swartz

of East Wenatchee, Washington

for exceptional and consistent support of the goals and operation of the Wenatchee Area Genealogical Society



Mary K. Schonberg Swartz has been selected by the Wenatchee Area Genealogical Society (WAGS) as their recipient of a WSGS Outstanding Volunteer Award. She was selected for her all-around dedication and enthusiasm for WAGS and the field of genealogy.

In 2017, Ms. Swartz contributed over 1,200 volunteer hours to her local society. She has served as WAGS Corresponding Secretary and chair of the Technology Committee. At the society's library, where she is substitute library committee chair, she has revised the Librarians' Handbook, and helped develop the Library Strategic Plan for 2017/2018. She has also created educational materials, and is always available to help both new and "old" researchers. She has also served on the Website Development and Volunteer Management Task Forces, headed the Budget Committee, and became acting Recording Secretary. She capped the year by being instrumental in writing an important and successful grant proposal.

Ms. Swartz is a remarkable asset to WAGS, giving them depth in research and the ability to accomplish more than they envisioned. As such, she richly deserves this recognition.

Given this 20/*h* day of May in the year 20/8, at the annual meeting of the Washington State Genealogical Society at Vancouver, Washington.

najuski

Virginia Majewski President Washington State Genealogical Society

